

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Cottonwood Trail: Renovate and Expand, Oahe Downstream Recreation Area, Stanley County, South Dakota, Project No. Down19Pa

Bid Opening Date: February 7, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Kenzy Construction		Morris, Inc.		R & W Construction		Sharpe Enterprises	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,786.00	\$11,786.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
1.01	Clear & Grub Stump	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
1.02	Clear & Grub Tree	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
1.03	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.4	\$40.00	\$16.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00
1.04	Remove & Replace Topsoil	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1.05	Unclassified Excavation, Digout	CuYd	190	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00
1.06	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	383	\$19.00	\$7,277.00	\$30.00	\$11,490.00	\$30.00	\$11,490.00	\$10.00	\$3,830.00
1.07	Base Course	Ton	953.5	\$36.00	\$34,326.00	\$36.50	\$34,802.75	\$24.00	\$22,884.00	\$32.00	\$30,512.00
1.08	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	399.2	\$216.00	\$86,227.20	\$138.50	\$55,289.20	\$184.00	\$73,452.80	\$230.00	\$91,816.00
1.09	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	67.5	\$5.00	\$337.50	\$10.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$337.50
1.10	Traffic Control, Misc	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1.11	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
1.12	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.13	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	150	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
1.14	Remove/Reset Erosion Wattle	Ft	38	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$3.60	\$136.80	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$8.00	\$304.00
1.15	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	500	\$3.45	\$1,725.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
1.16	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	125	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$1.50	\$187.50	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
1.17	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	35	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$160,162.20		\$145,406.25		\$134,781.80		\$168,659.50	